SANDY TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
1094 CHESTNUT AVENUE, PO BOX 267
DUBOIS, PA 15801

MONDAY, MARCH 20, 2023 @ 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA
MEETING CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE MARCH 6, 2023 REGULAR MEETING

TABLED/UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS
1. Dave Roman Excavating — Pay Application No. 2

CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED

CORRESPONDENCE SENT

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT
1. Engineer’s Report
2. Manager’s Report

BOARD COMMENTS

OPEN MEETING TO THE FLOOR

CLOSE MEETING TO THE FLOOR

PAYING OF BILLS

Municipal Authority $131,671.99

ADJOURN




SANDY TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
1094 CHESTNUT AVENUE, PO BOX 267
DUBOIS, PA 15801

MEETING MINUTES

MONDAY, MARCH 20, 2023 @7:00 P.M.

MEETING CALL TO ORDER
Kevin Salandra called the meeting to order at 7:03 p.m.

ROLL CALL

Board Present: Staff Present:

Barry Abbott Shawn Arbaugh, Manager, Secretary-
Sam Mollica Treasurer, Engineer

Kevin A. Salandra Patrick Green, Zoning Officer

Mark Sullivan Jason Runyon, Fire Chief

Absent: Others: See Attendance Sheet

William Beers, Jr.
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING HELD MARCH 6,
2023

Motion by Mark Sullivan second by Sam Mollica to approve the Minutes of the Regular
Meeting held March 6, 2023. A roll call vote was taken.

Barry Abbott — aye Kevin A. Salandra — aye
Samuel Mollica — aye Mark Sullivan — aye

TABLED/UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS
1. Dave Roman Excavating Pay Application No. 2

Manager Arbaugh submitted Pay Application 2 in the amount of $287,735.40. Manager
Arbaugh reported that this Pay Application is for the Platt Road Sewer Project. The
Township Engineer GD&F reviewed and approved this payment. Approximately
$83,000 will be paid from the CDBG account and approximately $202,000 will be paid
from the ARC Grant.

Motion by Mark Sullivan second by Samuel Mollica to pay the Dave Roman Excavating
Pay Application No. 2 in the amount of $287,735.40. A roll call vote was taken.

Barry Abbott — aye Kevin A. Salandra — aye
Samuel Mollica — aye Mark Sullivan — aye

Motion carried.
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Minutes - 3-20-2023

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORTS — ENGINEERS REPORT




ADMINISTRATIVE REPORTS - MANAGERS REPORT
Motion by Mark Sullivan second by Samuel Mollica to Receive and File Administrative
Reports. A roll call vote was taken.

Barry Abbott — aye Kevin A. Salandra — aye
Samuel Mollica — aye Mark Sullivan — aye
Motion carried.

BOARD COMMENTS

PAYING OF BILLS
Motion by Mark Sullivan second by Barry Abbott to approve paying bills in the amount of
$131,671.99. A roll call vote was taken.

Barry Abbott — aye Kevin A. Salandra — aye
Samuel Mollica — aye Mark Sullivan — aye
Motion carried.

ADJOURN
Motion by Mark Sullivan second by Samuel Mollica to adjourn at 7:07 p.m.
Barry'Abbott —aye Kevin A. Salandra — aye
Samuel Mollica — aye Mark Sullivan — aye
Motion carried.
Respectfully submitted:
Shawn Arbaugh

Secretary/Treasurer




Sandy Township Supervisors
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March 20, 2023

Checks written from March 7, 2023 to March 20, 2023

Municipal Authority $ 131,671.99




~

Run: 3/17/2023 at 8:41 AM

Sandy Township, Clearfield County
Check Register from 3/07/2023 to 3/20/2023
Municipal Authority Checking

Page: 1

Check

0008123
0008124
0008125
0008126
0008127
0008128
0008129
0008130
0008131
0008132

0008133
0008134
0008135
0008136
0008137

Date Vendor / Description

3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/17/2023
3/17/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023

3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023

[DUBOCI] City of Dubois - Bureau of Water ( Sewage - February)
[PENELEC] Penelec ( Electric)

[UNITEL] United Electric Cooperative ( Electric)

[WEXBANK] Wex Bank ( Fuel)

[AT&T] AT&T Mobility ( Meter reading modems)

[VERIZON] Verizon ( Flowe Meters)

[A&HEQUIP] A&H EQUIPMENT ( Rocker Switch)

[COREMAIN] Core & Main LP ( Risers)

[ELANFI] Elan Financial Services ( Monthly Expenses)

[GWINDO] Gwin Dobson & Foreman Inc ( Invoices 87979, 87980, 87981,

[NUPPPR] Nupp Printing ( Utility Bill mailing)

[PACEAN] Pace Analytical Services, LLC ( Invoices 2349C2393, 2394C2282)
[PMAA] PMAA (2023 Membership Dues)

[SALZHU] Salzmann Hughes, PC ( Legal Services)

[SYKEPOMA] Sykesville Postmaster ( Postage - Utility Billing)

Total Checks:

Check / Payment
110,471.04
1,418.06
117.23
601.88
81.78
381.33
92.25
2,749.68
690.00
10,286.76

640.98
195.50
2,600.00
545.50
800.00

131,671.99




