# SANDY TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY 1094 CHESTNUT AVENUE, PO BOX 267 **DUBOIS, PA 15801**

### MONDAY, MARCH 20, 2023 @ 7:00 P.M.

# **AGENDA**

N	<b>IEE</b>	TIN	G (	CALI	և <b>TO</b>	ORDE	R

**ROLL CALL** 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE MARCH 6, 2023 REGULAR MEETING

### TABLED/UNFINISHED BUSINESS

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

1. Dave Roman Excavating - Pay Application No. 2

### **CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED**

### **CORRESPONDENCE SENT**

### **ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT**

- 1. Engineer's Report
- 2. Manager's Report

## **BOARD COMMENTS**

**OPEN MEETING TO THE FLOOR** 

**CLOSE MEETING TO THE FLOOR** 

# **PAYING OF BILLS**

Municipal Authority \$131,671.99

#### **ADJOURN**

# SANDY TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY 1094 CHESTNUT AVENUE, PO BOX 267 DUBOIS, PA 15801

# **MEETING MINUTES**

# MONDAY, MARCH 20, 2023 @7:00 P.M.

# MEETING CALL TO ORDER

Kevin Salandra called the meeting to order at 7:03 p.m.

**ROLL CALL** 

Board Present: Staff Present:

Barry Abbott Shawn Arbaugh, Manager, Secretary-

Sam Mollica Treasurer, Engineer

Kevin A. Salandra

Mark Sullivan

Absent:

Patrick Green, Zoning Officer

Jason Runyon, Fire Chief

Others: See Attendance Sheet

William Beers, Jr.

# PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

# PUBLIC COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

# APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING HELD MARCH 6, 2023

Motion by Mark Sullivan second by Sam Mollica to approve the Minutes of the Regular Meeting held March 6, 2023. A roll call vote was taken.

Barry Abbott – aye

Kevin A. Salandra – aye

Samuel Mollica – aye

Mark Sullivan – aye

# TABLED/UNFINISHED BUSINESS

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

# 1. Dave Roman Excavating Pay Application No. 2

Manager Arbaugh submitted Pay Application 2 in the amount of \$287,735.40. Manager Arbaugh reported that this Pay Application is for the Platt Road Sewer Project. The Township Engineer GD&F reviewed and approved this payment. Approximately \$83,000 will be paid from the CDBG account and approximately \$202,000 will be paid from the ARC Grant.

Motion by Mark Sullivan second by Samuel Mollica to pay the Dave Roman Excavating Pay Application No. 2 in the amount of \$287,735.40. A roll call vote was taken.

Barry Abbott – aye Samuel Mollica – aye

Kevin A. Salandra – aye Mark Sullivan – aye

Motion carried.

Page 2

Minutes - 3-20-2023

#### ADMINISTRATIVE REPORTS – ENGINEERS REPORT

# ADMINISTRATIVE REPORTS – MANAGERS REPORT

Motion by Mark Sullivan second by Samuel Mollica to Receive and File Administrative Reports. A roll call vote was taken.

Barry Abbott – aye

Kevin A. Salandra – aye

Samuel Mollica – aye

Mark Sullivan – aye

Motion carried.

# **BOARD COMMENTS**

# **PAYING OF BILLS**

Motion by Mark Sullivan second by Barry Abbott to approve paying bills in the amount of \$131,671.99. A roll call vote was taken.

Barry Abbott – aye

Kevin A. Salandra – aye

Samuel Mollica – aye

Mark Sullivan – aye

Motion carried.

# **ADJOURN**

Motion by Mark Sullivan second by Samuel Mollica to adjourn at 7:07 p.m.

Barry Abbott – aye

Kevin A. Salandra – aye

Samuel Mollica – aye

Mark Sullivan – aye

Motion carried.

Respectfully submitted:

Shawn Arbaugh Secretary/Treasurer

# Sandy Township Supervisors

3OX 267 • DUBOIS, PA 15801 • PHONE (814) 371-4220 • FAX (814) 375-7837 • E-MAIL info@sandytownship.net

March 20, 2023

Checks written from March 7, 2023 to March 20, 2023

Municipal Authority

\$ 131,671.99

Run: 3/17/2023 at 8:41 AM

# Sandy Township, Clearfield County Check Register from 3/07/2023 to 3/20/2023

**Municipal Authority Checking** 

Page: 1

<u>Check</u>	<u>Date</u>	Vendor / Description	Check / Payment
0008123	3/10/2023	[DUBOCI] City of Dubois - Bureau of Water ( Sewage - February)	110,471.04
0008124	3/10/2023	[PENELEC] Penelec ( Electric)	1,418.06
0008125	3/10/2023	[UNITEL] United Electric Cooperative ( Electric)	117.23
0008126	3/10/2023	[WEXBANK] Wex Bank ( Fuel)	601.88
0008127	3/17/2023	[AT&T] AT&T Mobility ( Meter reading modems)	81.78
0008128	3/17/2023	[VERIZON] Verizon ( Flowe Meters)	381.33
0008129	3/20/2023	[A&HEQUIP] A&H EQUIPMENT ( Rocker Switch)	92.25
0008130	3/20/2023	[COREMAIN] Core & Main LP ( Risers)	2,749.68
0008131	3/20/2023	[ELANFI] Elan Financial Services (Monthly Expenses)	690.00
0008132	3/20/2023	[GWINDO] Gwin Dobson & Foreman Inc (Invoices 87979, 87980, 87981,	10,286.76
0008133	3/20/2023	[NUPPPR] Nupp Printing ( Utility Bill mailing)	640.98
0008134	3/20/2023	[PACEAN] Pace Analytical Services, LLC (Invoices 2349C2393, 2394C2282)	195.50
0008135	3/20/2023	[PMAA] PMAA ( 2023 Membership Dues)	2,600.00
0008136	3/20/2023	[SALZHU] Salzmann Hughes, PC (Legal Services)	545.50
0008137	3/20/2023	[SYKEPOMA] Sykesville Postmaster ( Postage - Utility Billing)	800.00
		Total Checks:	<u>131,671.99</u>